

RECOR

102525314

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Building Officials and Code Administrators International, Inc.  7. 25-65  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of Connecticut  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Code Council, Inc.  Street Address: 5360 Workman Mill Road Whittier, California 90601  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
X —	Name of conveyance:  Assignment	des (De	Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of California ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ignation is attached: esignation must be a separate document from Assignment). ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		l	2,603,513; 2,228,835; 2,320,314; 2,220,621; 2,320,313		
	Addition	al ni	umbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications or registrations involved 5		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Thomas J. Daly	7. 8.			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		enarge to our Deposit recount.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf document.  Date: July 25, 2003 Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with U.S. Postal Service as first class small in an cavelage addressed to Commissioner for Technology. Addingson, V 22202-3513 and 7-25-05	B the	Name: Thomas J. Daly 626/795-9900		
	(Date of Departs) 003 LINELLER 00000145 2603513		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
14/2			unuomiono, uno document		

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0025

## TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUILDING OFFICIALS AND CODE ADMINISTRATORS INTERNATIONAL. INC., a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 4051 West Flossmoor Road, Country Club Hills, Illinois 60477 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark	Reg No.	Reg. Date
THE CODE OFFICIAL	2,603,513	08-06-2002
BOCA	2,228,835	03-02-1999
BOCA BUILDING OFFICIALS CODE ADMINISTRATORS INTERNATIONAL	2,320,314	02-22-2000
BOCA	2,220,621	01-26-1999
BOCA BUILDING OFFICIALS CODE ADMINISTRATORS INTERNATIONAL	2,320,313	02-22-2000

WHEREAS, INTERNATONAL CODE COUNCIL, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 5360 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, California 90601 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

Page 1 of 2

CODE BUILDING **OFFICIALS** AND ADMINISTRATORS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

7/17/03

Paul K. Heilstech

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0026

## TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 10/OSB/I184

COUNTY OF Cook )	
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person w	<u>Victoria M. Paloma</u> , Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the h the person acted, executed the instrument.
VICTORIA M. PALOMA	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
VICTORIA M. PALOMA Noracy Public, State of Illinois My The sussion Exp. 05/01/2004  OSB/edb	Signature of Notary
CADREUD	

EDB PAS511687.1-\*-07/15/03 6:47 AM

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0027**